UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA
January 31, 2006
February 6 - 10, 2006

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Mon. 6 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: PREGERSON, W FLETCHER, BYBEE, CJJ

04-56232  Stephens v. Herrera Habeas C. Cal
04-56284  Vahdati-Nasab v. DHS Imm 2241 C. Cal
04-70087  Vahdati-Nasab v. Gonzales Imm C. Cal
04-56063)  Spirtos v. Neilson Bankruptcy C. Cal
04-56971)
03-56405  Seal 1v. Seal C Federal C. Cal
04-56055)  Spirtos v. Allstate Insurance Diversity C. Cal
04-56270) 04-56415)
Mon. 6 9:30a.m. Courtroom 2

Before: KOZINSKI, TROTT, BEA, CJJ
04-50183  United States v. Bridgeforth Criminal C. Cal
04-56043  United States v. W. Hollywood Community Civilby US C. Cal
04-50176)  United States v. Lynn Osburn Criminal C. Cal
04-50177)  United States v. Judy Osburn
04-75605  WSPA v. Nastri Other C. Cal
Mon. 6 9:30a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: BEEZER, TG NELSON, GOULD, CJJ
03-71526  llyazbarova v. Gonzales Imm Asy C. Cal
03-73810 Israyelyan v. Gonzales Imm Asy C. Cal
04-55881  Slape v. City of Long Beach Rights C. Cal
04-55882  Cybernet Ventures v. Hartford Insurance Diversity C. Cal
04-55665  California State v. Homestore.com Federal C. Cal

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105
WWW.ca9.uscourts.gov




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA
February 6 - 10, 2006

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Tue. 7 9:00 a.m. Courtroom?2 <note courtroom change
Before: PREGERSON, W FLETCHER, BYBEE, CJJ

04-73858  Jimenez Castro v. Gonzales Imm C. Cal
05-50101  United States v. Walton Criminal C. Cal
05-55227  Wheeler v. Yarborough Habeas C. Cal
03-73564  Nicanor-Romero v. Gonzales Imm S. Cal
03-74372 Marmolejo v. Gonzales Imm C. Cal
04-56211) Liberty Mutual Fire Ins. Co. v. Nordic Group Diversity C. Cal
04-56282)
Tue. 7 9:30a.m. Courtroom1l <note courtroom change

Before: KOZINSKI, TROTT, BEA, CJJ
04-56984  Walker v. Barnhart Civilv.US S.Cal
04-56050  Cemex, Inc. v. County of Los Angeles Civilby US C. Cal
05-50080  United States v. Ortiz-Bravo Criminal S. Cal
05-50125  United States v. Gualajara-Ponce Criminal S. Cal
05-50129  United States v. Diaz-Luevano Criminal S. Cal
05-50136  United States v. Torres-Hernandez Criminal S. Cal
Tue. 7 9:30a.m Courtroom 3

Before: THOMPSON, TG NELSON, GOULD, CJJ
03-71889  Saydarous v. Gonzales Imm Asy C. Cal
04-55840  Jensen v. Pliler Habeas C. Cal
05-50175  United States v. Villegas Criminal C. Cal
05-55246  Gambino v. U.S. Parole Commission Habeas C. Cal
04-56084  Powers v. Wells Fargo Federal C. Cal
04-56210) Hughes v. U.S. Foodservice Diversity C. Cal

04-56881) 04-56943) 04-56946)

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg., 125 So Grand Ave, Pasadena, California 91105
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Wed. 8

04-55837
05-50105
05-50155
04-50477)
04-50537)
04-55310
05-55122

Wed. 8

04-56927
05-50076
05-55562
04-57066)
05-55106)
05-50082
05-55858

Wed. 8

04-50157
04-50617
04-56734
02-56891
04-55651
04-56057

CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

February 6 - 10, 2006

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Nature

Before: PREGERSON, W FLETCHER, BYBEE, CJJ

Shotland v. Vukotic

United States v. Lopez-Lara
United States v. Sanchez-Pimentel
United States v. Davis

Phillips v. The Boeing Co.
Strong v. Alameida

9:30a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: THOMPSON, TROTT, BEA, CJJ

Mclntyre v. Garcia
United States v. Rogers
Sago v. Gonzales
McCrea v. Lamarque

United States v. James
Houdini v. Goody Baskets

9:30a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: BEEZER, TG NELSON, GOULD, CJJ

United States v. Lyons

United States v. Perez-Diaz

Dean v. Hornung

Robinson v. Terhune

Eminence Capital v. Aspeon, Inc.
Broderick v. Pricewaterhouse Coopers

Rights

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Diversity
Habeas

Habeas
Criminal
Imm 2241
Habeas

Criminal
Federal

Criminal
Criminal
Habeas
Habeas
Federal
Federal

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1

WWwWWw.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
S. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal

S. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Thu. 10

02-70806)
04-74004)
03-72508
03-73120
05-50232
05-50235
05-50248
05-50313)
05-50315)
05-55066

Thu. 9

04-55441)
05-55681)
05-50196
05-50224
04-55859
04-55863
05-55265

Thu. 9

03-72571
03-73446
03-72952
03-73856
03-74709
04-55885
05-50170

February 6 - 10, 2006

Title of Cause

8:00 a.m. Courtroom1l <note starting time

Nature

Before: PREGERSON, W FLETCHER, BYBEE, CJJ

Islas Martinez v. Gonzales

Juarez-Baez v. Gonzales
Angeles Castro v. Gonzales
United States v. Rivera-Sanchez
United States v. Robertson
United States v. Nisely

United States v. Salazar-Salazar

United States v. Broomfield

9:30a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: KOZINSKI, TROTT, BEA, CJJ

Pezant v. Okeke

United States v. Gutierrez-Cisneros
United States v. Vidrio-Osuna
Connecticut General v. Robinson
Dith v. City of Downey

Yee v. Duncan

9:30a.m Courtroom 3
Before: THOMPSON, TG NELSON, GOULD, CJJ

Gurung v. Gonzales

Terteryan v. Gonzales
Carrillo-Torres v. Gonzales
Aguiluz-Arellano v. Gonzales
Richards-Diaz v. Gonzales
Sola v. Washington Mutual
United States v. Aguila-Montes

Imm

Imm
Imm
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Habeas

Rights

Criminal
Criminal
Federal
Rights
Habeas

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm
Imm
Imm
Federal
Criminal

Origin

O

Cal

. Cal
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal

OO0 OoOon

O

Cal

O

Cal

. Cal
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal

OO0 nvwn

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Fri. 10

03-72829)
03-74753)
04-70353
04-56003
04-70542
04-70630
04-72974
04-74446

Fri. 10

04-55952
04-55991
04-50545
05-50121
05-50145
05-50192
05-50202
05-50247

February 6 - 10, 2006

Title of Cause

9:30a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: KOZINSKI, TROTT, BEA, CJJ

Lykov v. Gonzales

Soriano-Vino v. Gonzales

Hill v. Barnhart

Colima-Aguirre v. Gonzales
Kewan v. Gonzales

Naraine v. Gonzales

Harrison Worrington v. Gonzales

9:30a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: BEEZER, TG NELSON, GOULD, CJJ

Taylor v. City of Yorba Linda

Cota v. Cheadle

United States v. Mojica-Segura
United States v. Tapia-Romero
United States v. Yocio Leyva

United States v. Cervantes-Cazares
United States v. Rodriguez-Rodriguez
United States v. Lopez-Lopez

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

Nature

Imm

Imm

Civil v. US

Imm
Imm
Imm
Imm

Rights
Federal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1
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Origin

C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
N.Cal
S. Cal

. Cal
Cal
Cal
. Cal
Cal
Cal
. Cal
Cal
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